## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Sarcos LC	11/02/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sterling LC
Street Address:	360 Wakara Way
City:	Salt Lake City
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84108

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7166537

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (801)566-0750

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8015666633

Email: barraclough@tnw.com, docket@tnw.com, connor@tnw.com

Correspondent Name: Thorpe North & Western LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1219

Address Line 4: sandy, UTAH 84091-1219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2890-T7076.NP.DIV

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter M. de Jonge

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=sarcos\_lc\_name\_change#page1.tif source=sarcos\_lc\_name\_change#page2.tif **=OP** \$40.00 7

PATENT REEL: 020371 FRAME: 0192

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF SARCOS LC

RECEIVED NOV U 2 2007

Utah Div. Of Corp. & Coron Octob

# (HEREAFTER TO BE KNOWN AS STERLING LC)



Pursuant to Section 48-2c-408 of the Utah Revised Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act"), the undersigned manager hereby amends the Articles of Organization (the "Articles") of SARCOS LC (the "Company") and certifies as follows:

FIRST:

The name of the Company is Sarcos LC.

SECOND:

The amendment to the Company's Articles set forth below was approved

by the sole member of the Company on November 2/2, 2007, in accordance with Section 48-2c-803 of the Act and the terms and conditions set forth in the Company's Operating Agreement.

THIRD:

Article I of the Articles is amended to be read as follows:

Article I
Name of the Limited Liability Company

The name of the limited liability company is "Sterling LC" (the

"Company").

FIFTH

Except as provided above, no other amendments have been made to the

Articles.

[Signatures on following page]

11-02-07P03:03 RCVI

Receipt Number: 2307430 Amoum Paid: \$333.00

#230632 v2

PATENT REEL: 020371 FRAME: 0193

		,	1/1		
		Stephen	16/2-	 	
		Manager	accosen,		
	•				
•					
<del></del>		 <u></u>		 	

PATENT REEL: 020371 FRAME: 0194

**RECORDED: 01/16/2008**